

| Slide Repair on I-20, I-55, I-220, and US 25, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. NHPP-9999-05(027) / 107258301, 302, & 303 in Hinds, Madison, and Scott Counties. |           |  |            |       | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. | Key, LLC       | Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg |
|--|-----------|--|------------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: \$1,796,843.05   |           |  |            |       | \$1,816,866.31                       | \$1,874,142.05 | \$2,490,490.00               |
| Ref#   | Item      | Item Description   | Item Qty   | Units | 1                                    | 2              | 3                            |
| 0010   | 201-A001  | Clearing and Grubbing  | 1.000      | LS    | 100,000.00                           | 25,500.00      | 150,000.00                   |
| 0020   | 202-B005  | Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths                        | 1,050.000  | SY    | 5.50                                 | 6.75           | 20.00                        |
| 0030   | 202-B025  | Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch                                | 1,047.000  | SY    | 8.00                                 | 25.00          | 25.00                        |
| 0040   | 202-B038  | Removal of Curb, All Types                                     | 450.000    | LF    | 14.00                                | 7.50           | 25.00                        |
| 0050   | 202-B041  | Removal of Fence, All Types                                    | 300.000    | LF    | 8.00                                 | 5.00           | 15.00                        |
| 0060   | 202-B064  | Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above                                  | 634.000    | LF    | 13.50                                | 10.50          | 20.00                        |
| 0070   | 202-B076  | Removal of Traffic Stripe                                      | 936.000    | LF    | 4.00                                 | 4.00           | 5.00                         |
| 0080   | 202-B134  | Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails & Posts                 | 220.000    | LF    | 8.00                                 | 10.00          | 11.00                        |
| 0090   | 202-B135  | Removal of Guard Rail Double Faced Rail Including Rail & Posts | 75.000     | LF    | 8.00                                 | 12.00          | 13.00                        |
| 0100   | 202-B146  | Removal of Existing Wiring                                     | 1,300.000  | LF    | 0.44                                 | 4.00           | 1.00                         |
| 0110   | 202-B247  | Removal of Pull Box  | 1.000      | EA    | 211.00                               | 500.00         | 300.00                       |
| 0120   | 203-EX040 | Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6                         | 17,275.000 | CY    | 13.50                                | 13.25          | 25.00                        |
| 0130   | 203-G004  | Excess Excavation, LVM, AH                                     | 20,002.000 | CY    | 10.50                                | 9.00           | 13.00                        |
| 0140   | 204-A008  | Geogrid, Type VI, Uniaxial                                     | 2,486.000  | SY    | 4.50                                 | 7.85           | 5.00                         |
| 0150   | 206-A001  | Structure Excavation   | 32.000     | CY    | 15.00                                | 50.00          | 30.00                        |
| 0160   | 206-B001  | Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM        | 9.000      | CY    | 90.00                                | 185.00         | 100.00                       |
| 0170   | 209-A004  | Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven                    | 166.000    | SY    | 3.00                                 | 3.25           | 7.00                         |
| 0180   | 211-B001  | Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished              | 2,000.000  | CY    | 1.00                                 | 0.50           | 25.00                        |
| 0190   | 213-C001  | Superphosphate   | 9.000      | TON   | 600.00                               | 600.00         | 700.00                       |
| 0200   | 217-A001  | Ditch Liner  | 100.000    | SY    | 2.00                                 | 2.00           | 6.00                         |
| 0210   | 219-A001  | Watering   | 14.000     | KGAL  | 20.00                                | 20.00          | 20.00                        |
| 0220   | 220-A001  | Insect Pest Control  | 9.000      | ACRE  | 30.00                                | 30.00          | 30.00                        |
| 0230   | 221-A001  | Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch                           | 49.000     | CY    | 515.00                               | 625.00         | 1,000.00                     |
| 0240   | 234-A001  | Temporary Silt Fence   | 1,660.000  | LF    | 4.75                                 | 6.25           | 4.00                         |
| 0250   | 503-C007  | Saw Cut, Full Depth  | 175.000    | LF    | 15.00                                | 20.00          | 5.00                         |
| 0260   | 602-A001  | Reinforcing Steel  | 621.000    | LBS   | 2.25                                 | 1.75           | 4.00                         |

| Slide Repair on I-20, I-55, I-220, and US 25, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. NHPP-9999-05(027) / 107258301, 302, & 303 in Hinds, Madison, and Scott Counties. |           |   |           |       | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. | Key, LLC       | Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg |
|--|-----------|---|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: \$1,796,843.05   |           |   |           |       | \$1,816,866.31                       | \$1,874,142.05 | \$2,490,490.00               |
| Ref#   | Item      | Item Description  | Item Qty  | Units | 1                                    | 2              | 3                            |
| 0270   | 603-CA004 | 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III                           | 576.000   | LF    | 55.00                                | 75.00          | 80.00                        |
| 0280   | 603-CA007 | 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III                           | 24.000    | LF    | 135.00                               | 225.00         | 200.00                       |
| 0290   | 603-CB006 | 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section                               | 1.000     | EA    | 1,575.00                             | 4,250.00       | 2,000.00                     |
| 0300   | 606-B007  | Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post                 | 200.000   | LF    | 22.00                                | 45.00          | 24.00                        |
| 0310   | 606-C002  | Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post                       | 1.000     | EA    | 850.00                               | 850.00         | 1,000.00                     |
| 0320   | 606-E003  | Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared                      | 1.000     | EA    | 3,250.00                             | 3,250.00       | 3,600.00                     |
| 0330   | 607-B001  | 60" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I                              | 220.000   | LF    | 18.00                                | 18.00          | 20.00                        |
| 0340   | 607-P1007 | Line Post, 7' x 1 1/2" Galvanized Steel                           | 19.000    | EA    | 70.00                                | 70.00          | 80.00                        |
| 0350   | 607-P2009 | Brace Post, 8' x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel                          | 7.000     | EA    | 180.00                               | 180.00         | 200.00                       |
| 0360   | 607-P2011 | Brace Post, 10' x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel                         | 2.000     | EA    | 183.00                               | 185.00         | 200.00                       |
| 0370   | 607-P2012 | Brace Post, 12' x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel                         | 1.000     | EA    | 188.00                               | 190.00         | 200.00                       |
| 0380   | 619-A1001 | Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White                        | 1,112.000 | LF    | 1.75                                 | 1.75           | 2.00                         |
| 0390   | 619-A1003 | Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint                 | 200.000   | LF    | 1.75                                 | 1.75           | 2.00                         |
| 0400   | 619-A2003 | Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint                | 200.000   | LF    | 1.75                                 | 1.75           | 2.00                         |
| 0410   | 619-D1001 | Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet    | 121.000   | SF    | 7.00                                 | 7.00           | 10.00                        |
| 0420   | 619-D2001 | Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More      | 656.000   | SF    | 7.00                                 | 7.00           | 10.00                        |
| 0430   | 619-F3003 | Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow                                   | 7.000     | EA    | 18.00                                | 18.00          | 25.00                        |
| 0440   | 619-G4001 | Barricades, Type III, Single Faced                                | 112.000   | LF    | 25.00                                | 14.00          | 35.00                        |
| 0450   | 619-G5001 | Free Standing Plastic Drums                                       | 9.000     | EA    | 77.00                                | 45.00          | 100.00                       |
| 0460   | 620-A001  | Mobilization  | 1.000     | LS    | 135,000.00                           | 175,000.00     | 230,000.00                   |
| 0470   | 647-A003  | Pullbox, Type 4   | 2.000     | EA    | 1,335.00                             | 1,000.00       | 3,500.00                     |
| 0480   | 647-A004  | Pullbox, Type 5   | 1.000     | EA    | 1,415.00                             | 1,235.00       | 1,700.00                     |
| 0490   | 647-A005  | Pullbox, Type 2   | 1.000     | EA    | 784.00                               | 750.00         | 1,000.00                     |
| 0500   | 666-B038  | Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 3 Conductor | 200.000   | LF    | 15.76                                | 8.00           | 20.00                        |
| 0510   | 668-A014  | Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1 1/2"               | 50.000    | LF    | 11.12                                | 12.00          | 15.00                        |
| 0520   | 668-A018  | Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"                   | 110.000   | LF    | 6.44                                 | 8.00           | 9.00                         |

| Slide Repair on I-20, I-55, I-220, and US 25, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. NHPP-9999-05(027) / 107258301, 302, & 303 in Hinds, Madison, and Scott Counties. |               |  |           |       | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. | Key, LLC       | Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg |
|--|---------------|--|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: \$1,796,843.05   |               |  |           |       | \$1,816,866.31                       | \$1,874,142.05 | \$2,490,490.00               |
| Ref#   | Item          | Item Description   | Item Qty  | Units | 1                                    | 2              | 3                            |
| 0530   | 803-D003      | HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling                                    | 5,450.000 | LF    | 51.00                                | 57.50          | 60.00                        |
| 0540   | 815-A006      | Loose Riprap, Size 100                                     | 394.000   | TON   | 65.00                                | 95.00          | 80.00                        |
| 0550   | 815-E001      | Geotextile under Riprap                                    | 1,091.000 | SY    | 3.00                                 | 3.45           | 4.00                         |
| 0560   | 907-216-A001  | Solid Sodding  | 655.000   | SY    | 4.00                                 | 4.00           | 6.00                         |
| 0570   | 907-225-A001  | Grassing   | 6.000     | ACRE  | 1,000.00                             | 1,000.00       | 1,400.00                     |
| 0580   | 907-225-B001  | Agricultural Limestone                                     | 3.000     | TON   | 65.00                                | 65.00          | 200.00                       |
| 0590   | 907-225-C001  | Mulch, Vegetative Mulch                                    | 9.000     | TON   | 200.00                               | 200.00         | 250.00                       |
| 0600   | 907-226-A001  | Temporary Grassing   | 6.000     | ACRE  | 1,000.00                             | 1,000.00       | 1,200.00                     |
| 0610   | 907-229-A001  | Erosion Mat  | 4,366.000 | SY    | 40.00                                | 50.00          | 52.00                        |
| 0620   | 907-234-D001  | Inlet Siltation Guard                                      | 5.000     | EA    | 600.00                               | 550.00         | 750.00                       |
| 0630   | 907-237-A003  | Wattles, 20"   | 1,500.000 | LF    | 6.00                                 | 5.00           | 5.00                         |
| 0640   | 907-246-B002  | Rockbags   | 100.000   | EA    | 20.00                                | 15.00          | 15.00                        |
| 0650   | 907-304-B007  | Granular Material, Class 5, Group E                        | 71.000    | TON   | 40.00                                | 45.00          | 50.00                        |
| 0660   | 907-403-A019  | 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement                                | 26.000    | TON   | 250.00                               | 250.00         | 300.00                       |
| 0670   | 907-403-A029  | 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement                                | 26.000    | TON   | 250.00                               | 250.00         | 300.00                       |
| 0680   | 907-403-D010  | 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified             | 11.000    | TON   | 525.00                               | 525.00         | 575.00                       |
| 0690   | 907-403-D011  | 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified            | 19.000    | TON   | 525.00                               | 525.00         | 575.00                       |
| 0700   | 907-407-A001  | Asphalt for Tack Coat                                      | 158.000   | GAL   | 6.00                                 | 6.00           | 9.00                         |
| 0710   | 907-601-B003  | Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures            | 11.000    | CY    | 3,500.00                             | 2,500.00       | 3,000.00                     |
| 0720   | 907-618-A001  | Maintenance of Traffic                                     | 1.000     | LS    | 100,000.00                           | 52,500.00      | 55,000.00                    |
| 0730   | 907-619-E3001 | Changeable Message Sign                                    | 9.000     | EA    | 4,270.00                             | 2,500.00       | 4,600.00                     |
| 0740   | 907-626-A006  | 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White    | 200.000   | LF    | 2.00                                 | 2.00           | 3.00                         |
| 0750   | 907-626-C007  | 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White | 200.000   | LF    | 2.00                                 | 2.00           | 3.00                         |
| 0760   | 907-626-G006  | Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White             | 936.000   | LF    | 4.00                                 | 4.00           | 5.00                         |
| 0770   | 907-637-A001  | Equipment Cabinet, Type B                                  | 2.000     | EA    | 6,993.00                             | 10,000.00      | 8,000.00                     |
| 0780   | 907-637-B001  | ITS Equipment Cabinet Modifications                        | 3.000     | EA    | 2,198.00                             | 7,350.00       | 2,700.00                     |

| Slide Repair on I-20, I-55, I-220, and US 25, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. NHPP-9999-05(027) / 107258301, 302, & 303 in Hinds, Madison, and Scott Counties. |               |   |            |       | Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. | Key, LLC       | Dirtworks, Inc. of Vicksburg |
|--|---------------|---|------------|-------|--------------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
| MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: \$1,796,843.05   |               |   |            |       | \$1,816,866.31                       | \$1,874,142.05 | \$2,490,490.00               |
| Ref#   | Item          | Item Description  | Item Qty   | Units | 1                                    | 2              | 3                            |
| 0790   | 907-657-A001  | Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM  | 12,300.000 | LF    | 4.22                                 | 4.75           | 5.50                         |
| 0800   | 907-657-B001  | Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM   | 1,258.000  | LF    | 3.54                                 | 5.75           | 5.00                         |
| 0810   | 907-668-F001  | Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked,Rolled Pipe, 2"     | 1,258.000  | LF    | 14.98                                | 14.00          | 17.00                        |
| 0820   | 907-668-F002  | Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked,Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2" | 3,500.000  | LF    | 18.71                                | 17.00          | 22.00                        |
| 0830   | 907-668-G002  | Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Type I, 2 @ 2"                   | 500.000    | LF    | 61.51                                | 48.50          | 70.00                        |
| 0840   | 907-682-A1001 | Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #1, 3 Conductor  | 800.000    | LF    | 8.02                                 | 22.50          | 11.00                        |
| 0850   | 907-682-A1007 | Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #4, 3 Conductor  | 500.000    | LF    | 5.18                                 | 10.00          | 8.00                         |
| 0860   | 907-699-A002  | Roadway Construction Stakes   | 1.000      | LS    | 36,000.00                            | 55,500.00      | 50,000.00                    |
| 0870   | 907-304-F002  | Size 610 Crushed Stone Base   | 117.000    | TON   | 50.00                                | 105.00         | 65.00                        |
| 0880   | 907-304-F003  | 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base  | 117.000    | TON   |                                      |                |                              |
| 0890   | 907-304-F004  | Size 825B Crushed Stone Base  | 117.000    | TON   |                                      |                |                              |